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Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Tue, Feb 5, 2013 at 3:02 PM
To: "Santillan, Sonia" <ssantill@blm.gov>

Hi Sonia,
I just receind a call from Mr. Paul Clark; he stated that his client Rodney Maxon does not have a middle name
therefore both Rodney Maxon's are two different people.

Pauline

On Mon, Feb 4, 2013 at 9:20 AM, Santillan, Sonia <ssantill@blm.gov> wrote: *
[Quoted text hidden]

- *124 Ajot*~t-~ S.*,FJPAULINE BROWN, LEGAL INSmUMENTS EXAMINER ~

LANDS AND MINERALS DEPT., {AZ931}
US DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
1 N CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004

This electronic mail message contains inbrmation that (a) is or may be CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY IN NATURE, OR OTHERWISE PROTECTED

BY LAW FROM DISCLOSURE, and (b) is intended only br the use ofthe addressee(s) named herein. if you are not an intended mcipient, please notifi' the

sender by return e-mail immediately and take the steps necessary to delete the message completely tom your computer system. Ifthe reader ofthis message is not

the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible br delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,

distribution, or copying ofthis communication is strictly prohibited. Not Intended as a Substitute br a Writing: Notwithstanding the Unibrm Electronic

Transaction Act or any other law ofsimilar eld, absent an express statement to the contrazy, this e-mail message, its contents, and any attachments hereto are not

intended to represent an ofr or acceptance to enter into a contract and are not otherwise intended to bind this sender, or any other person or entity.



r

Thank you.

On Mon, Feb 4, 2013 at 9:20 AM, Santillan, Sonia <ssantill@blm.gov> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

PAULINE BROWN, LEGAL INSTRUMENTS EXAMINER
LANDS AND MINERALS DEPT., {AZ931}
US DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
1 N CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004

This electronic mail message contains inbrmation that (a) is or may be CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY IN NATURE, OR OTHERWISE PROTECTED

BY LAW FROM DISCLOSURE, and (b) is intended only Br the use ofthe addressee(s) named herein. Ifyou are not an intended recipient, please notifi' the

sender by return 0-mail immediately and take the steps necessary to delete the message completely *om your computer system. Ifthe reader ofthis message is not

the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible br delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution, or copying ofthis communication is strictly prohibited. Not Intended as a Substitute Br a Writing: Notwithstanding the Unibrin Electronic

Transaction Act or any other law ofsimilar efixt, absent an express statement to the contrary, this e-mail message, its contents, and any attachments hereto are not

intended to represent an ofEr or acceptance to enter into a contract and are not otherwise intended to bind this sender, or any other person or entity.

Sonia Santillan <ssantill@blm.gop Mon, Feb 4, 2013 at 11:36 AM
To: Pauline Brown <paulinebrown@blm.gop

Thank you, Pauline. That's what happens when there are agents...they don'tget the information correct
and don't botherto really verify it.

I really appreciate your research!

Smiia Santiffan
Mineral Leasing Specialist

WO-320 Division of Solid Minerals

(202) 912-7123

(703) 691-3542 (Telework)

(202) 912-7199 FAX

From: Brown, Pauline [mailto:paulinebrown@blm.gov]
Sent: Monday, February 04, 2013 1:35 PM
To: Santillan, Sonia
Subject: Re: Another Address to Check

[Quoted text hidden]
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US DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
1 N CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004

This electronic mail message contains inbmiation that (a) is or may be CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY IN NATURE, OR OTHERWISE PROTECTED

BY LAW FROM DISCLOSURE, and (b) is intended only br the use ofthe addressee(s) named herein. If you are not an intended recipient, please noti* the

sender by return e-mail immediately and take the steps necessary to delete the message completely #om your computer system. Ifthe reader ofthis message is not
the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible fir delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,

distribution, or copying ofthis communication is strictly prohibited. Not Intended as a Substitute br a Writing: Notwithstanding the Unibrm Electronic

Transaction Act or any other law ofsimilar ef~ct, absent an express statement to the contrary, this e-mail message, its contents. and any attachments hereto are not

intended to represent an oir or acceptance to enter into a contract and are not otherwise intended to bind this sender, or any other person or entity.

Santillan, Sonia <ssantill@blm.gov> Mon, Feb 4, 2013 at 10:19 AM
To: "Brown, Pauline" <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

Thank you, Pauline!

Sonia Santa&*n
Mineral Leasing Specialist

WO-320 Division of Solid Minerals

(202) 912-7123

(703) 691-3542 (Telework)

(202) 912-7199 FAX

"There can be no realand abiding happinesswithoutsacrifice. Ourgreatestjoys do notresult from our
efforts toward self-gratification, but from a loving and spontaneous service to other lives. Joy comes not
to him who seeks it for himself, but to him who seeks itforotherpeople." -H. W. Sylvester

[Quoted text hidden]

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Mon, Feb 4, 2013 at 11:34 AM
To: "Santillan, Sonia" <ssantill@blm.go\i>

Hi Sonia,
This is what I found; AMC420261 names Brian Cole as the agent, there is a POA included with a hand printed
signature for Rodney Vernon Maxon at 23895 W CANNON DRIVE CONGRESS. AZ 85332. l also ham in the
case file a print up of what I receNed on 1/31/2013 from MELISSADATA, when I Verified the address, the only
thing I recehed was that the address type was NON-USPS (AS03), what e£r that means. Since there was no
returned phone call from Mr. Cole, I just entered the address as is.

As for AMC414573, the agent's name is Paul Clark; he only provided a list of additional owners (no POA
statements) with their names and addresses; he does name a Rodney Maxon at the post office box in Congress,
AZ; he progcled a phone number for him as well but when I called the phone number I found that the number has
been disconnected or is no longer is sedce.

So I called the Agent, Mr. Cole and asked him to send me a better address for Mr. Maxon. Mr. Cole said he was
in the process of filing an Amendment and will send us the information as soon as he is able too.
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Another Address to Check

Santillan, Sonia <ssantill@blm.go\» Mon, Feb 4, 2013 at 9:20 AM
To: Pauline Brown <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

Hi Pauline...

Here'san entry that probably needs to be checked. The entry was for MAXON RODNEY VERNON and the
address is 23895 W Cannon Dr in Congress, AZ. Congress AZ does not have street addresses as mailing
addresses and only PO Boxes, address on Highway 71, or General Delivery will validate against bata Flux.
There is already a MAXON RODNEY in the customer data base with an address of PO Box 867 in

Congress, AZ.

This might be the same person but I can't tell because I don't have the files. Could you please check the
files to see if there are signatures or any indication to show these are the same customer. The case for
Rodney Maxon is AMC414573 and the one for Rodney Vernon Maxon is AMC420261. If they are not the
same claimant, then the claimant who submitted the documents should be contacted to provide the PO Box
for the Rodney Vernon Maxon.

Thank you, Pauline!

Sonia SantiUan
Mineral Leasing Specialist

WO-320 Division of Solid Minerals

(202) 912-7123

(703) 691-3542 (Telework)

(202) 912-7199 FAX

"There can be no real and abiding happiness without sacrifice. Our greatest joys do not result from our
efforts toward self-gratification, butfrom aloving and spontaneousservice tootherlives. Joycomes not
to him who seeks it for himself, but to him who seeks it for other people." -H. W. Sylvester

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Mon, Feb 4, 2013 at 10:18 AM
To: "Santillan, Sonia" <ssantill@blm.gov>

Okay, I will pull both files and do a comparison; if they are the same person, I will work with Rick to make the
adjustments.

Thank you Again.
[Quoted text hidden]

PAULINE BROWN, LEGAL INSmUMENTS EXAMINER

LANDS AND MINERALS DEPT., {AZ931}



Picklist for·Proprietors Page 1 of 1

List of Proprietors
MAXON RODNEY[2327983], PO BOX 867,, CONGRESS, AZ, 853320867, P, MATCHED
MAXON RODNEY VERNON[2340616], 23895 W CANNON DR, , CONGRESS, AZ, 85332, P, NOMATCH

Select Cangel

http://ilmnirmOap151 :9000/cgi-pro/Ir2000_510/custpicklistb?&system_id=MC&blm_admin_state=AZ&pi... 2/4/2013
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Another Address to Check

Santillan, Sonia <ssantill@blm.go,» Mon, Feb 4, 2013 at 9:20 AM
To: Pauline Brown <paulinebrown@blm.gop

Hi Pauline...

Here's an entry that probably needs to be checked. The entry was for MAXON RODNEY VERNON and the
address is 23895 W Cannon Dr in Congress, AZ. Congress AZ does not have slreet addresses as mailing
addresses and only PO Boxes, address on Highway 71, or General Delivery will validate against Data Flux.
There is already a MAXON RODNEY in the customer data base with an address of PO Box 867 in

Congress, AZ.

This might be the same person but I can't tell because I don't have the files. Could you please check the
files to see if there are signatures or any indication to show these are the same customer. The case for
Rodney Maxon is AMC414573 and the one for Rodney Vernon Maxon is AMC420261. If they are not the
same claimant, then the claimant who submitted the documents should be contacted to provide the PO Box
for the Rodney Vernon Maxon.

Thank you, Pauline!

Smlia Santiffan
Mineral Leasing Specialist

WO-320 Division of Solid Minerals

(202) 912-7123

(703) 691-3542 (Telework)

(202) 912-7199 FAX

"There can be no real and abiding happiness without sacrifice. Our greatest joys do not result from our
efforts toward self-gratification, butfrom aloving and spontaneous service tootherlives. Joy comes not
to him who seeks it for himself, butto him who seeks itforother people." -H. W. Sylvester

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Mon, Feb 4, 2013 at 10.18 AM
To: "Santillan, Sonia" <ssantill@blm.gov>

Okay, I will pull both files and do a comparison; if they are the same person, I will work with Rick to make the
adjustments.

Thank you Again.
[Quoted text hidden]

PAULINE BROWN, LEGAL INSTRUMENTS EXAMINER
LANDS AND MINERALS DEPT., {AZ931}



US DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
1 N CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004

This electronic mail message contains inbrmation thal (a) is or may be CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY IN NATURE, OR OTHERWISE PROTECTED

BY LAW FROM DISCLOSURE, and (b) is intended only Br the use ofthe addressee(s) named herein. Ifyou are not an intended recipient, please notifi' the

sender by return e-mail immediately and take the steps necessary to delete the message completely *om your computer system. If the reader ofthis message is not

the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible br delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination.

distribution, or copying ofthis communication is strictly prohibited. Not Intended as a Substitute br a Writing: Notwithstanding the UniE,rm Electronic

Transaction Act or any other law of similar eixt, absent an express statemen, to the contrary, this 0-mail message, its contents, and any attachments hereto are not

intended to represent an oir or acceptance to enter into a contract and are not otheiwise intended to bind this sender, or any other per:son or entity.

Santillan, Sonia <ssantill@blm.go,» Mon, Feb 4, 2013 at 10:19 AM
To. "Brown, Pauline" <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

Thank you, Pauline!

SMia Santiffan
Mineral Leasing Specialist

WO-320 Division of Solid Minerals

(202) 912-7123

(703) 691-3542 (Telework)

(202) 912-7199 FAX

"There can be no real and abiding happiness without sacrifice. Our greatest joys do not result from our
efforts toward self-gratification, but from a loving and spontaneous service to other lives. Joy comes not
to him who seeks it for himself, but to him who seeks it for other people." -H. W. Sylvester

[Quoted text hidden]

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Mon, Feb 4, 2013 at 11:34 AM
To: "Santillan, Sonia" <ssantill@blm.gov>

Hi Sonia,
This is what I found; AMC420261 names Brian Cole as the agent, there is a POA included with a hand printed
signature for Rodney Vernon Maxon at 23895 W CANNON DRIVE CONGRESS. AZ 85332. I also have in the
case file a print up of what I received on 1/31/2013 from MELISSADATA, when I Verified the address, the only
thing I received was that the address type was NON-USPS (AS03), what e~er that means. Since there was no
returned phone call from Mr. Cole, I just entered the address as is.

As for AMC414573, the agent's name is Paul Clark; he only provided a list of additional owners (no POA
statements) with their names and addresses; he does name a Rodney Maxon at the post office box in Congress,
AZ; he provided a phone number for him as well but when I called the phone number I found that the number has
been disconnected or is no longer is service.

So I called the Agent, Mr. Cole and asked him to send me a better address for Mr. Maxon. Mr. Cole said he was
in the process of filing an Amendment and will send us the information as soon as he is able too.



Thank you.

On Mon, Feb 4, 2013 at 9:20 AM, Santillan, Sonia <ssantill@blm.gov> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

PAULINE BROWN, LEGAL INSTRUMENTS EXAMINER
LANDS AND MINERALS DEPT., {AZ931}
US DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
1 N CENTRAL AVE,, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004

This electronic mail message contains inbrmation that (a) is or may be CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY IN NATURE, OR OTHERWISE PROTECTED
BY LAW FROM DISCLOSURE, and (b) ik intended only br the use ofthe addressee(s) named herein. Ifyou are not an intended recipient, please notis' the
sender by return 0-mail immediately and take the steps necessary to delete the message completely *om your computer system. If the reader of this message is not
the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible br delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution, or copying ofthis communication is strictly prohibited. Not Intended as a Substitute br a Writing: Notwithstanding the Unibrm Electronic
Transaction Act or any other law ofsimilar efEct, absent an express statement to the contrary, this e-mail message, its contents, and any attachments hereto are not
intended to represent an oir or acceptance to enter into a contract and are not otherwise intended to bind this sender, or any other person or entity.

Sonia Santillan <ssantill@blm.gov> Mon, Feb 4, 2013 at 11:36 AM
To: Pauline Brown <paulinebrown@blm.go,»

Thank you, Pauline. That's what happens when there are agents...they don'tget the information correct
and don't botherto really verify it.

I really appreciate your research!

Sonia Santiffan
Mineral Leasing Specialist

WO-320 Division of Solid Minerals

(202) 912-7123

(703) 691-3542 (Telework)

(202) 912-7199 FAX

From: Brown, Pauline [mailto:paulinebrown@blm.gov]
Sent: Monday, February 04, 2013 1:35 PM
To: Santillan, Sonia
Subject: Re: Another Address to Check

[Quoted text hidden]



_pEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOn
=UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEI-

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 02/06/2013 06:54 AIV (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of ~

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC414573158.790
Claim Name: MUSTANG #5 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC414571
Case Disposition: CLOSED

Required Maintenance Fee: $1,120.00

Name & Address Int Rel

MURRAY BOB PO BOX 855 OATMAN, AZ 86433-0855 CLAIMANT
SEUTE HELEN PO BOX 656 CONGRESS, AZ 85332-0656 CLAIMANT
ROWLAND JACKIE PO BOX 408 OATMAN, AZ 86433-0408 CLAIMANT
CLARK PAUL PO BOX 1308 CONGRESS, AZ 85332-1308 CLAIMANT
COSMAN KAREN 312 E 5TH ST EDGERTON, KS 66021-2122 CLAIMANT
BLISS NANCY 1699 N 3 1/4 RD MESICK, MI 49668-9362 CLAIMANT
MAXON RODNEY PO BOX 867 CONGRESS, AZ 85332-0867 CLAIMANT
RUSSELL QUINTIN RR 1 BOX 214 BIRCH TREE, MO 65438-9646 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0090N 0030W 031 SW HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/10/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

03/27/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2539349

03/26/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2012 2539349

01/31/2013 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED NO 2013 FILING

09/01/2012 631 CLAIM ABANDONED/FORFEITED NO 2013 FILING

03/26/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC414571-AMC414573;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~)EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR-
-JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time 02/06/2013 0654 AN (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of

01 10-21-1976,090STATOO90,43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC42026154.380
Claim Name: GOLDEN CARDINAL Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC420261
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $420.00

Name & Address Int Rel

COLE BRIAN 5502 N FORK SIUSLAW RD FLORENCE, OR 97439-9257 CLAIMANT
MAXON RODNEY VERNON 23895 W CANNON DR CONGRESS, AZ 85332 CLAIMANT
HAAK RUDY J 10076 MCCLISH RD MESICK, Ml 49668-9219 CLAIMAN'I'

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0090N 0040W 008 NW.SW HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

11/08/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

12/10/2012 395 RECORDATION NO'I'ICE RECD 1 2706212

12/10/2012 484 1,OCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2013;$140 2706212

12/10/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD Fl.LE AM(:420261;

17110/2012 685 ADDL,/CURABLE MAINT FF;IE 2013;$280 2706212

11/09/2012 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;4918;32

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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*frrm,EA*S~4 United States Department of the Interior ~/0#EZZS:t:~sA-=nst
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

TAKE PRIDE'Arizona State Office wAMERICAOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
January 31, 2013

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC414571

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7012 3050 0001 1019 8963

DECISION
BLISS NANCY : This decision affects those claims shown1699 N 3 1/4 RD : in the block below:MESICK, MI 49668-9362 :

AMC414573
MUSTANG #5

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the requiredmaintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).
Claimants·are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140, or submit awaiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by 30 (UnitedStates Code) 28-f-k, as amended, and 43 Code ofFederal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.
Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or beforeSeptember 1, 2012, for the 2013 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the claimsare forfeited.

....



0 . COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

• Complete items 1,2, said 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ' 0 Agent

~ • Print your name and address on the reverse -YFR~ St..4 0 Addresses
~ so that we can return the card to you . » ~ A~k *4: Rec«da*yfj~ tj 1~me) C . Date of Delivery
r • Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - „ 10 .ED~_ or on the front if space permits. . f

D. Is delivery addtess different' fi6Fn item 1? O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: enter delivery address  below: 0 No

BLISS NANCY f -,FEB~~5~Z. 8 Ff 3: 08
r 1699 N 3 1/4 RD \41OENIX ,ARITMESICK, MI 49668-9362

-- -5.- Service Type
AMC414571 (AZ931-RE) s. f] Certified Mall 0 Express Mall

_ ..' t] Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
C Insured Mail C C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number1 7012 3050 0001 1019 8963j (Transfer from service label)

4 Ps Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
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o Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 0

Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office (AZ931-RE)

One North Central Avenue Ste 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency sothat the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you maybe
released from liability.

If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface managementagency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an
order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance
order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR
3809.700. -

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If anappeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decisionappealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) fora stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice ofappeal and petition for a Stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to theInterior Board ofLand Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have theburden ofproofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decisionpending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.



3

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information isrequired, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

5/7 , ,
~~k, slUM t_-/tk/~,C,iL.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure
Appeal Form 1842-1



#:.~.4,&,~% United States Department of the Interior BE~+
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -f:

TAKE PRIDE'Arizona State Office IN/\MERICAOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
January 31, 2013

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC414571

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7012 3050 0001 1019 9038

DECISION

RUSSELL QUINTIN This decision affects those claims shownRR 1 BOX 214 in the block below:BIRCH TREE, MO 65438-9646

AMC414573
MUSTANG #5

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the requiredmaintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).
Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140, or submit awaiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by 30 (UnitedStates Code) 28-f-k, as amended, and 43 Code ofFederal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.
Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or beforeSeptember 1,2012, for the 2013 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the claimsare forfeited.

I. ,



. COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

• Complete itains 1, 2, 'and 3. Also complete A. SigA~pre . -
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired . X L 4- -2~.L/*£-11

(. 8-Agent
• Print your name and address on the reverse . Addressee
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This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by youractivities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete thereclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency sothat the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may bereleased from liability.

If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface managementagency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land tothe satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue anorder of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncomplianceorder, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is aprohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, inaccordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If anappeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decisionappealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993)fora stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by theBoard, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay isrequired to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice ofappeal and petition for 4 stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to theInterior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) atthe same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have theburden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decisionpending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,(2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.
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Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information isrequired, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

1 'rik. *.~66L-'>~~.Ki,C„6/
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure
Appeal Form 1842-1
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In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC414571

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7012 3050 0001 1019 9021

DECISION

MAXON RODNEY : This decision affects those claims shownPO BOX 867 : in the block below:
CONGRESS, AZ 85332-0867 :

AMC414573
MUSTANG #5

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the requiredmaintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140, or submit awaiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by 30 (UnitedStates Code) 28-f-k, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or beforeSeptember 1, 2012, for the 2013 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the claimsare forfeited.

, I



SENDER: C®VIPLETE THIS SECTION •

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A Sign©Y hitem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. )Le* 84* Agent I
• Print your name and address on the reverse i 1~.«L/~ -3 Addressee.j

so that we can return the card to you . B . Fkeeived by ( Print*d•6me) L C. Datdof pelivery ~
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits. kafne49**Hl 26 / )-3 ~
D. Is delivery addres~ diff€rent from i,Rm 1 ? ~LI Yes ~

1, Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address belorb: 0 No ~

MAXON RODNEY .1- - ,<
'trn I

PO BOX 867 30 72; --  g
CONGRESS, AZ 85332-0867 3. Service Type 0 Y

Il Certified IV~ O EY(!bress MNI
AMC414571 (AZ931-RE) 0 Registered 9 ¤ ~rn Receipt for Merchandise

0 Insured Mail 0 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7012 3050 0001 1019 9021(Transfer from service label)
ps Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540



~ ~ UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 0

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office (AZ931-RE)
One North Central Avenue Ste 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

ijilli,1,1,11,1,11'li,li,lij„jilillillillii'lll"ill i:/; lilli



2

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by youractivities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete thereclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency sothat the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may bereleased from liability.

If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface managementagency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.
For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land tothe satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue anorder ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou failto comply withthe noncomplianceorder, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is aprohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR3809.700.

ADpeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, inaccordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, andthe enclosed Form 1842-1. If anappeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30days from receipt ofthis decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decisionappealed from is in error.

Ifyou wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) fora stay ofthe effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by theBoard, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay isrequired to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice ofappeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to theInterior Board ofLand Appeals andto the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) atthe same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have theburden ofproofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decisionpending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:
(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.
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Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information isrequired, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

5£. tjt~*ot-.1~3&4',it'
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure
Appeal Form 1842-1
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DECISION

MURRAY BOB This decision affects those claims shownPO BOX 855 in the block below:OATMAN, AZ 86433-0855

AMC414573
MUSTANG #5

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the requiredmaintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).
Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140, or submit awaiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by 30 (UnitedStates Code) 28-f-k, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.
Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or beforeSeptember 1, 2012, for the 2013 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the claimsare forfeited.
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This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete thereclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency sothat the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may bereleased from liability.

If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface managementagency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land tothe satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue anorder of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncomplianceorder, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is aprohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, inaccordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If anappeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decisionappealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) fora stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by theBoard, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay isrequired to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice ofappeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to theInterior Board ofLand Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) atthe same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have theburden ofproofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decisionpending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:
(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood ofimmediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.



-

3
Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information isrequired, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

i5,6. 24/4.<6'.. /4.EJIL'/i.'
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure
Appeal Form 1842-1
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DECISION

CLARK PAUL : This decision affects those claims shownPO BOX 1308 : in the block below:CONGRESS, AZ 85332-1308 :

AMC414572, 414573
MUSTANG #2, #5

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the requiredmaintenance fee payment or small miner' s maintenance fee waiver (waiver).
Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140, or submit awaiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by 30 (UnitedStates Code) 28-f-k, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.
Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or beforeSeptember 1, 2012, for the 2013 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the claimsare forfeited.
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This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may bereleased from liability.

If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface managementagency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an
order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncomplianceorder, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is aprohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, inaccordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If anappeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decisionappealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) fora stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by theBoard, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay isrequired to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice ofappeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to theInterior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) atthe same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have theburden ofproofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decisionpending appeal shall show sufficientjustifieation based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.
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Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information isrequired, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

SE,)ELCh.74(<4'3'
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure
Appeal Form 1842-1
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DECISION

SEUTE HELEN : This decision affects those claims shownPO BOX 656 : in the block below:CONGRESS, AZ 85332-0656 :

AMC414573
MUSTANG #5

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declarfd forfeited for failure to file the requiredmaintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).
Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140, or submit awaiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by 30 (UnitedStates Code) 28-f-k, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.
Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or beforeSeptember 1, 2012, for the 2013 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the claimsare forfeited.

.
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This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability.

If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management
agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an
order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou fail to comply with the noncompliance
order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR
3809.700.

ADDeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If anappeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wishto file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) fora stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay isrequired to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice ofappeal and petition for 4 stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to theInterior Board ofLand Appeals andto the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) atthe same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have theburden ofproofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decisionpending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.
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Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information isrequired, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

9 3£1%/41_~)~tic,15'
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure
Appeal Form 1842-1
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DECISION
ROWLAND JACKIE : This decision affects those claims shownPO BOX 408 : in the block below:OATMAN, AZ 86433-0408 :

AMC414573
MU STANG #5

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the requiredmaintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).
Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140, or submit awaiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by 30 (UnitedStates Code) 28-f-k, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.
Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or beforeSeptember 1,2012, for the 2013 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the claimsare forfeited.
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This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete thereclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency sothat the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may bereleased from liability.

If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface managementagency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land tothe satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue anorder of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou fail to comply with the noncomplianceorder, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is aprohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR3809.700.

ADDeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, inaccordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If anappeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decisionappealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) fora stay ofthe effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by theBoard, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay isrequired to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice ofappeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to theInterior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) atthe same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have theburden ofproofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decisionpending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.
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Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information isrequired, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

/3
- Sk, ity*.744436'

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure
AppeaJ Form 1842-1
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January 31, 2013

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC414571

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7012 3050 0001 1019 8970

DECISION

COSMAN KAREN This decision affects those claims shown312 E 5TH ST in the block below:EDGERTON, KS 66021-2122

AMC414573
MUSTANG #5

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the requiredmaintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).
Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140, or submit awaiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by 30 (UnitedStates Code) 28-f-k, as amended, and 43 Code ofFederal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.
Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or beforeSeptember 1, 2012, for the 2013 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the claimsare forfeited.
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This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability.

If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management
agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an
order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance
order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR
3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of I.and Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notjce of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden ofproofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based,on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.
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Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information isrequired, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

. 55£' *2'66 L. 1 4.)A,c'tt'

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure
Appeal Form 1842-1
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United States Department of the Interior ~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -4/9

1 ., TAKE PRIDE'Arizona State Office INAMERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

January 31,2013

In Reply Refer 1 o.
3800 (9310) RE
AMC414571

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7012 3050 00011019 8970

DECISIONI

COSMAN KAREN : This decision affects those claims shown
312 E 5TH ST : in the block below:
EDGERTON, KS 66021-2122

AMC414573
MUSTANG #5

MINING CI.AIMS
DECLARED FORFEI'FED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the required
maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140, or submit a
waiver. on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by 30 (United
States Code) 28-i-k, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or before
September 1,2012, for the 2013 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the claims
are forfeited.
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This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability.

If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management
agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an
order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3 809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance
order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR
3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt ofthis decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proo f to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.
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Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

fS,E. MELL.2-,Lk,u,2.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure
Appeal Form 1842-1



THIS ATTACHMENT INCLUDES THE NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ALL CO-OWNERS OF THE MINING CLAIM., LISTED,
WHICH ARE DECLARED FORFEITED AND CLOSED

CLAIM NUMBER LEAD FILE NUMBER CLAIM NAME CLAIMANT NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZI P '
AMC414573 AMC414571 MUSTANG #5 BLISS NANCY 1699 N 3 1/4 RD MESICK MI 49668-9362
AMC414573 AMC414571 MUSTANG #5 COSMAN KAREN 312 E 5TH ST EDGERTON KS 66021-2122
AMC414572 , 414573 AMC414571 MUSTANG #2 , #5 CLARK PAUL PO BOX 1308 CONGRESS AZ 85332- 1308
AMC414573 AMC414571 MUSTANG #5 ROWLAND JACKIE PO BOX 408 OATMAN AZ 86433-0408
AMC414573 AMC414571 MUSTANG #5 SEUTE HELEN PO BOX 656 CONGRESS AZ 85332-0656
AMC414573 AMC414571 MUSTANG #5 MURRAY BOB PO BOX 855 OATMAN AZ 86433-0855
AMC414573 AMC414571 MUSTANG #5 MAXON RODNEY PO BOX 867 CONGRESS AZ 85332-0867
AMC414573 AMC414571 MUSTANG #5 RUSSELLQUINTIN RR 1 BOX 214 BIRCHTREE MO 65438-9646



INFORMATION R=_=ARDING LOCATING PLACER NIT NG CLAIMS

We have received your location notice(s) for placer mining claims. We are sending this information regarding
the following claim(s): AMC 4 \ 2457 \

The claim(s) is/are not located by aliquot parts using the rectangular survey system.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12(c)(1) Unless the claims are on unsurveyed Federal land, are gulch or bench
placer claims, or are bounded by other mining claims or nonmineral lands, the claim(s) should be described by
aliquot parts using the rectangular survey system

_X The dimensions areincorrect. \600 ' * 600' r,u,s & 11, recl<*c <,>1 1,-, rxp.c)  A Goo

Using the rectangular survey system the following are examples of correct dimensions for a placer
claim: 20 acre claim =1320 x 660; 40 acre claim = 1320 x 1320; 60 acres claim = 1980 x 1320; 80 acre
claim = 2640 x 1320; 160 acre claim = 2640 x 2640

Small aliquot parts are: 10 acres=660 x 660, or 1320 x 330; 5 acres = 660 x 330; 2.5 acres = 330
x 330

The claim is located diagonally or in an odd or unusual shape.

A placer claim should not be located in this manner unless it is a gulch or bench placer claim or it is
bounded by other mining claims or nonmineral lands. If the claim does fall into one of the categories
mentioned, then it should be described using a protracted survey or by metes and bounds.

In accordancewith 43 CFR 3832.12(a) (1) Forall claims and sites, you must describe the land by state,
meridian, township, range, section and by aliquot part to the quarter section. In all cases, your description of the
land must be as compact and regular in form as reasonably possible and should conform to the U.S. Public Land
Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions as much as possible.

For placer claims, in accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12(c) (1) You must describe placer claims by aliquot part
and complete lots using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions except when
placer claims are -

(i)on unsurveyed Federal lands; (ii) Gulch or bench placer claims; or (iii) Bounded by other mining
claims or nonmineral lands

(2) For placer mining claims that are on unsurveyed Federal lands or are gulch or bench placer claims: (i) You
must describe the lands by protracted survey if the BLM has a protracted survey of record; or (ii) You may
describe the lands by metes and bounds, if a protracted survey is not available or if the land is not amenable to
protractioii.

If after reading this information, you determine that the claim(s) are located incorrectly, in order to
protect your interests, you should amend the claim(s). Please be aware that when amending a claim, you
cannot take in any new ground. This may result in a claim that contains significantly less acreage than
originally located. If you wish to retain the same aereage, you may want to relocate the claim correctly,
rather than amend this claim.
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Iii Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC414571

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7012 2210 0000 8675 687

NOTICE

Kent C. Reed
1426 W. Glenrosa
Phoenix. AZ 85017-3837

AMC414571 ,
Mustang #1

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notices
of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed
above cannot be accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

The dimensions for a placer claim are incorrect. A 20-acre placer mining claim can be 1320' x
660: However, an amendment cannot be used to take in new ground. Therefore. you must
reduce your claim from 1500 feet by 1-200'feet to 1320 feet by.660 feet.

(GO C Goe
You must file an amendment for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There
is a $10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. We must receive the amendments within 30
days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30-day
timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.

'kfo-f-Ici ng*\A-
i R €fro C

AAr*W, u) 1 if\Ei , Ilt~ 62*{Els) ·so
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If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Rebecca 1-leick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures
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SENDER: COMPLETE TH/S SECT/ON COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 0 Agent

• Print your name and address on the reverse [] Addressee
so that we can return the card to you . B . Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

Kent C. Reed
1426 W. Glenrosa
Phoenix, AZ 85017-3837

3. Service Type

AMC414571 (RE) O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Certified Mail 0 Express Mail

O Insumd Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label) 7012 2210 0000 8675 0687

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 10259542-M-1540
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TAKE PRIDE"Arizona State Office IN~MERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

December 3.2012

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC414571

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT RE.QUESTED No. 7012 22100000 8675 687

NOTICE

Kent C. Reed
1426 W. Glenrosa
Phoenix. AZ 85017-3837

AMC414571
Mustang #1

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notices
of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12. the claims listed
above cannot be accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

rhe dimensions for a placer claim are incorrect. A 20-acre placer mining claim can be 1320' x
660: I lowever, an amendment cannot be used to take iii new ground. Therefore, you mlist
reduce your claim from 1500 feet by 1200 feet to 1320 feet by 660 feet.

You must file an amendment for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There
is a $10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. We must receive the amendments within 30
days oiyour receipt ofthis notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30-day
timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.
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If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures



INFORMATION IESARDING LOCATING PLACER f - IING CLAIMS

We have received your location notice(s) for placer mining claims. We are sending this information regarding
the following claim(s): AMC 4 ) 457\

The claim(s) is/are not located by aliquot parts using the rectangular survey system.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12(c)(1) Unless the claims are on unsurveyed Federal land, are gulch or bench
placer claims, or are bounded by other mining claims or nonmineral lands, the claim(s) should be described by
aliquot parts using the rectangular survey system

* The dimensions are incorrect. \6670 ; 3( 600~ rn,us & 4, reclu c,<3 1,-, 1320' A (:,00

Using the rectangular survey system the following are examples of correct dimensions for a placer
claim: 20 acre claim =1320 x 660; 40 acre claim - 1320 x 1320; 60 acres claim = 1980 x 1320; 80 acre
claim = 2640 x 1320; 160 acre claim = 2640 x 2640

Small aliquot parts are: 10 acres = 660 x 660, or 1320 x 330; 5 acres= 660 x 330; 2.5 acres = 330
x 330

The claim is located diagonally or in an odd or unusual shape.

A placer claim should not be located in this manner unless it is a gulch or bench placer claim or it is
bounded by other mining claims or nonmineral lands. If the claim does fall into one of the categories
mentioned, then it should be described using a protracted survey or by metes and bounds.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3 832.12 (a) (1) For all claims and sites, you must describe the land by state,
meridian, township, range, section and by aliquot part to the quarter section. In all cases, your description of the
land must be as compact and regular in form as reasonably possible and should conform to the U.S. Public Land
Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions as much as possible.

For placer claims, in accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12(c) (1) You must describe placer claims by aliquot part
and complete lots using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions except when
placer claims are -

(i)on unsurveyed Federal lands; (ii) Gulch or bench placer claims; or (iii) Bounded by other mining
claims or nonmineral lands

(2) For placer mining claims that are on unsurveyed Federal lands or are gulch or bench placer claims: (i) You
must describe the lands by protracted survey if the BLM has a protracted survey of record; or (ii) You may
describe the lands by metes and bounds, if a protracted survey is not available or if the land is not amenable to
protraction.

If after reading this information, you determine that the claim(s) are located incorrectly, in order to
protect your interests, you should amend the claim(s). Please be aware that when amending a claim, you
cannot take in any new ground. This may result in a claim that contains significantly less acreage than
originally located. If you wish to retain the same acreage, you may want to relocate the claim correctly,
rather than amend this claim.
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~

TAKE PRIDE"Arizona State Office INAMERICAOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800
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www.blm. gov/az/
November 2,2012In Reply Refer To:

3800 (9310) AT
AMC414571

CERTIFIED MAIL -  RETURN RECEIPT REQUEST 7012 2210 0000 8675 3299

NOTICE

CLARK PAUL, ET AL
PO BOX 1308 This Notice Affects Those ClaimsCONGRESS, AZ 85332 Shown in the Block Below.
AMC414571
MUSTANG #1

2013 Maintenance Fees - Additional Fees Required
Your maintenance fee payment for the 2013 assessment year, in the amount of $140 per claim, forthe placer claims listed above, has been received and is insufficient. The total due on your claim(s)is: $$140.

In accordance with the Consolidated Appropriations Act of 2012, Public Law 112-74 (125 Stat1047), and FR44155-44158 (2012) Congress changed the way maintenance fees for placer miningclaims are assessed. instead of charging the maintenance fee on a per-claim basis, Congress statedthat the fee, which is currently $140, will be assessed on each 20 acre parcel of a placer claim orportion thereof.

Insufficient payment of the annual maintenance fee for the 2013 assessment year is a curable defect.Therefore you are required to do one of the following within 30 days of receipt of this notice oryour claim(s) will be declared forfeited: 1) submit additional fees of $140 per 20-acres or portionthereof based on the full acreage of the claim, or 2) amend the claim(s) to reduce the acres so a lesserfee is due and submit any additional fees due; or 3) relinquish the claim(s) in their entirety, in whichcase BLM will refund the maintenance fees you have already paid for the 2013 assessment year.
If you choose to amend the claims to reduce the acres, you must submit an amended location noticefor each claim, with an accurate description and dimensions ofthe reduced claim, along with a mapdepicting the reduced claim, and a $10 processing fee per amendment. An amendment must also berecorded at the county. Ifthe amended claim contains more than 20 acres. calculate the additionalfees due and submit those fees with the amendment(s).

A¥*344 do:, vn to 0:9 acres..
*f
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• Attach this card to * back oUke mailpiece, hic, 1 U C M Klc- \\/% 10//or on the front if sRace permi»

C--, D. Is delivery address different fromitem 1 ? F] Yls
1. Article Addressed to:Li.1 ' - If YES, enter delivery address below: O NoCrii X -/-

CLARK PAUL, ET~L =E QOPO BOX 1308 -J = 11
CONGRESS, AZ 89332 **' (6

3. Service Type
AMC414571 0 Certified Mail 0 Express Mail

0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 0 C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes
2. Article Number

(Transfer from servke label) 7012 2210 0000 8675 3299
Ps Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540,4



UNITED STATES~~*j#-Sfi*ICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-1008 MCA; 2£)12

1-.6 2.

1 0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 0

Bureau of Land Management
1 Arizona State Office (AZ931-AT)

One North Central Avenue, Ste 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Ii,il.,ili,ili,ili,:i,)„i:i..!.1,.Ii,1,11,„Illizill,jili!:1



2

Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and claim name(s) when
submitting the additional fees, and note that you are paying additional fees due. If additional
information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334.

t-«»les*

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals



.

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC414571

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETlJRN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7012 2210 0000 8675 670

NOTICE

Paul Clark
P.O. Box 1308
Congress, AZ 85332-1308

AMC414571
Mustang #1

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1. this office received your notices
of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed
above cannot be accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

rhe dimensions for a placer claim are incorrect. A 20-acre placer mining claim can be 1320' x
660'. However, an amendment cannot be used to take in new ground. Therefore. you must
reduce your claim from 1500 feet by 1200 feet to 1320 feet by 660 feet.

You must file an amendment for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There
is a $10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. We must receive the amendments within 30
days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30-day
timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.

Ivohee 51*Ulk .\V# Fribr

ofij<L« Lol *~~-« PJ C_k®-1
ll- 7. \ 2 2 est,p\Clil) s=b



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION [•i•]MUll~lil=ll:16521=(ell[*]0[•]01,]=Ill'14:1'I

• Complete kerns 1,2, and 3. Also complete , A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 1'4*/05Jn Il Agent

• Print your name and fddress on the reverse C Addressee
so that we can returt]~fie ca*to you . B. Received by ( Printed Name) C . Dat* of Oetivery

• Attach this card to the-bacl,ref the mailpiece, Av t ClF eC- 3 2<5/) 1/or on the front if spdce per~ils.
C_ . · D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ~1 Yes

1. Article Addressed 42~ If YES, enter delivery address below: O No0
Ba- -O<

--

Paul Clark LU</5 I .
P.O. Box 130%tA, u 25

-le leCongress, AZ 85332-5308 Lu 3. Service Type

AMC414571 (RE)< ~
 O Certified Mail O Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Ema Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7012 2210 0000 8675 0670
(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02*1540



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
, Postage &'Fees Paid

USPS
Permit No. G-10

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 0

Bureau of Land Management 2 c
Arizona State Office (AZ931-Xb
One North Central Avenue, Ste 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

11„11,1,1, iii„11„„11 11,1,1 1,1 1 11 „11 11'llilli lili„„11„i



2

Ifadditional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/14/2019

lillillilli Illill'll lillill illil 111111'lill
Box Number= AZ15049

Claim Begin-End: AMC415571-AMC414573

3 Transfers

I lll'lli lll'll illl 11111111111 Il illl AZ15049-12 AMC414434-AMC414683



Ant Clf L 9 57 4

QUIT CLAIM DEED

1 FOR VALUABL5©9NSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby forever quit claim all his right, title and interest in

the unpatented mining claims described on the supplemental attachment, attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference, to M\-ZI H * 6 2214-1 -,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, grantor has executed this instrument as of this,:f; day of~ f>l/S·',lf 'i F'~ , 20 / ~J

r..
CL.,
--Exempt from A.R.S. 11-1133 and 11-1137(B) by A.R.S. 11-1134(A)(6)

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS. -r.County of «Pf«-/2,1.4 )

1 5 1 3
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me , a Notary Public , this 1 t- day~3._~- J'~c +» t »>* 4, 44\ 05:~ '-

Uc~ .r P FBy:

Al- 9/ 44*. KAThY STEENNotary Public ~ ~ \-7 1 --66-t- 7 2 8%,/,AB NOTARY PUBLIC, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY-My Commission Expires , w#xe -y -«/ My Commission Expires
January 3,2020

INTERE~
AUU Z 6 LU " ~

Form MCF120
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



To the Office of BLM

This Claim was sold to the below.

Seller
Kent C Reed
3426 W. Glenrosa Ave
Phoenix Az, 85017-3837

Buyer
A.J. McGarth
RO. Box 191
Rathdrum ID, 83858-0191

AMC-414571
Mustang #1
This is a 40 acre Placer Claim.

Inclosed is a check for the quit claim deed and the
Maintenance fees. 2017 to 2018.

Check # 820

Mail receipt to.
Paul Clark RO. Box 1308 Congress Az 85332

C.,1



United States Department of the InteriorBureau of Land Management ReceiptDIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3628628Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 3732392
Date of Transaction: 08/12/2016

CUSTOMER:
KENT C REED
3426 W GLENROSA AVE
PHOENIXAZ 85017-3837 US

LINE 
UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICELOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT FEE -Wa- 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2017 - 1CASES: AMC414571/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: 08/10/2016TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/11/2016CHECK NO: 5239
NAME: REED, KENT

3426 W GLENROSA AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85017-3837 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portionof the official electronic record contained therein.

lull

.-J

· r··1,
1-J

131
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Paul CLARK ..-#'.*I.=.h-

-".4 "----F '~' ""B. ~
PHOEND< AZ 852 55:7~ -=P'==

Pe Box /309
COnq r.€ 55 /9-2 16.,2.-4 3/71. N:t'-2'1 -'.r·40 Z - .*I'll:'ll".Allir.--Ill I.-

95332-
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85044-44270



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3943853
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4053532
Date of Transaction: 08/18/2017

CUSTOMER:
PAUL CLARK
PO BOX 1308
CONGRESS,AZ 85332-1308 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT - n/a - 165.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2017/1 TRI:/1
CASES: AMC414571/$165.00

TOTAL: $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: 08/16/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/17/2017
CHECK NO: 820

NAME: CLARK, PAUL
PO BOX 1308
CONGRESS AZ 85332-1308 US

REMARKS
PLEASE USE A NEW MAINTENANCE FEE FORM EACH YEAR YOU FILE/ THANK YOU

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/18/2017



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/14/2019

I Ill li~ Ill lilli ~ill I ~I Illi Ill li li~ Illi
Box Number= AZ15049

Claim Begin-End: AMC415571-AMC414573

4 Miscellaneous

Illl'llilll'Illililillilll'll lillil AZ15049-12 AMC414434-AMC414683



United States Depart:g*If of the Interior
· Bureau of Land ' ~ihiagement Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2714931

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2797313
Date of Transaction: 12/28/2012

CUSTOMER:
PAUL CLARK
PO BOX 1308
CONGRESS,AZ 85332-1308 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY1 1.00 AMEND/1 - n/a - 10.00RECEIVED
CASES: AMC414571/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/21/2012
CHECK NO: 111

NAME: CLARK, PAUL
PO BOX 1308
CONGRESS AZ 85332-1308 US

REMARKS
ISSUED ON TEMP RECEIPT 181612

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

A¥eyul~Vit -PU JirecH {5 °* )De; 1000*0n YERLQ-



United States Del)artni* of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2539349
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2617917 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 03/27/2012
CUSTOMER: APR 0 4 2012 08

KENT C REED
3426 W GLENROSA AVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85017-3837 US

a.

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MIN ERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY1 1.00 TRF/2 - 11/a - 10.00RECEIVED
CASES: AMC375662/$10.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM

2 3 . 00 LOCATION FEE $34 - nja - 102 . 00
CASES: AMC414571/$34.00, AMC414572/$34.00, AMC414573/
$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT

3 3.00 FEE $140 - n/a - 420.00
CASES: AMC414571/$140.00, AM(414572/$ 140.00.
AMC414573/$14().00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /NEW MINING CLAIM

4 3.00 PROCESSING FEE $15 - n/a - 45.00
CASES: AM('414571/$15.00, AMC414572/$15.0(). AMC414573/
$15.00

rOTAL: $577.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 189.00 POSTMARKI: D ()3/23/2012

rY PE: CHECK RECEIVEI): 03/27/2012
CHI<('KNO: 4729

\1 ·\ M F.: REED, LYNN E
3426 W GLENROSA AVI
PHOENIX AZ 85017-3837 t,S

2 AMOUNT: 388.00 POSTMARKEI): ()3/23/2()12
IYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 03/27/2012

C'll<(74 \(): 5ff{HP253787
xAME:~CNERK, PAUL



11 E"11'W GLENROSA AVE
PM6*NIX AZ 85017-3837 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

J
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/14/2019

1 111111 Ill li~i l ili 11 1111111111 111 li lil li
Box Number= AZ15049

Claim Begin-End: AMC415571-AMC414573

5 Annual Filings

111111~ 1111111111 illil ill'll Il illi AZ15049-12 AMC414434-AMC414683



I 

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone:602-417-9200 

Transaction#: 4915880 
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2020 

CUSTOMER: 

• 
ARNOLD MCGRATH 
PO BOX 191 
RATHDRUM,ID 83858-0191 US 

IL~ll~I DESCRIPTION 

No: 

[]E] 
LOCATABLE MINERALS/ MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY I MINING CLAIM 
MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC414571 /$165.00 

I 
I PAYMENT INFORMATION 

1 AMOUNT:jl165.00 

TYPE:jlcHEcK 

CHECK NO:I 1728 

NAME:] MCGRATH, ARNOLD 
PO BOX 191 
RATHDRUM ID 83858-0191 US 

/1 
REMARKS 

Receipt 

4788796 

I 

IIREMARKsllP1:~illToTALI 

EJGB 
TOTAL:II St6s.ool 

I 
IIPOSTMARKED:IIN/A I 

II RECEIVED:110812512020 I 

11 

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official 
electronic record contained therein. 
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/ UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

h i  v s ^ /

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

n  THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION -  ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME S /^ A J b J ^  / t k  CrdPtrtr!_________________________________________________

ADDRESS P. f l .  6 d X B l ____________________________________________________________

CITY g /V T / - / f l £ U M _________________________ STATE 1  b  ZIP

PHONE# - L  ______________

SEND RECEIPT TO □  Above address

Other (Include Name and Mailing Address)'.

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

HIR6JI _1

I # of Claim/Site

x

$

165.00 Each 

\ ( o ^ . o D  Total Charged 1 # - (INITIALS)

RECEIPT #  7

DATE STAMP
-Q

«— > 
c=>

CC os>
o
r n C—

C Tl
TZ-

> < —
o

> >
2 >
r -J
o o
-x .

~p-
c n
O J

'.TO

o<r>
d p i

rnpn
o a

o
m



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 7/10/2019 15:30 PM_____________ (MASS) Serial Register Page__________________________________ Page 1 Of 1

01 10-21-1976;090STAT0090;43USC1744  
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM  
Claim Name: MUSTANG #1 
Case Disposition: ACTIVE 
Required Maintenance Fee: $165.00

Name & Address

Total Acres Serial Number 
20 AMC414571

Lead File Number 
AMC414571

Interest Relationship

CLARK PAUL CLAIM ANT

PO BOX 1308 CONGRESS, AZ 85332-1308

MCGARTH A  J CLAIM ANT

PO BOX 191 RATHDRUM, ID 83858-0191

County / State District

YAVAPAI COUNTY, A Z PHOENIX DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision

14 0080N 0010W 003 SE

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/07/2012 403 LOCATION DATE
03/27/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2539349

07/10/2018 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2019;$155 4208830
08/17/2017 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2018;$155 3943853
08/11/2016 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2017;$155 3628628
08/17/2015 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2016;$155 3369976
08/08/2014 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2015;$155 3097757
08/13/2013 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2014;$140 2854710
08/30/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$140 2645698
03/26/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2012 2539349

08/17/2017 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED REED KENT C 3943853
12/21/2012 635 AMENDED LOCATION FILED REDUCED ACRES; 2714931
10/26/2012 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
03/26/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC414571-AMC414573;

Line Nr R em arks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 o f 1

U nited  States D ep artm en t o f  the In terior  
B u reau  o f  L and M anagem ent

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No: 4504897

T ransaction #: 4625298 
Date o f  Transaction: 07/10/2019

CUSTOMER:
ARNOLD MCGRATH 
PO BOX 191
RATHDRUM,ID 83858-0191 US

LINE
# Q TY D ESC R IPTIO N R EM A R K S UNIT

PR IC E TO TAL

1 1.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
C ASES: AMC414571 /$ 165.00

2020
MAINT/1 - n/a - 165.00

T O T A L : $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/10/2019

NAME: MCGRATH, SANDIE 
PO BOX 191
RATHDRUM ID 83858-0191 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7978 AUTH CODE: 143475
NAME ON 

CARD: SANDIE MCGRATH

SIGNATURE: OVER THE PHONE

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/10/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder


/ UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

h i  v s ^ /

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

n  THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION -  ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME S /^ A J b J ^  / t k  CrdPtrtr!_________________________________________________

ADDRESS P. f l .  6 d X B l ____________________________________________________________

CITY g /V T / - / f l £ U M _________________________ STATE 1  b  ZIP

PHONE# - L  ______________

SEND RECEIPT TO □  Above address

Other (Include Name and Mailing Address)'.

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

HIR6JI _1

I # of Claim/Site

x

$

165.00 Each 

\ ( o ^ . o D  Total Charged 1 # - (INITIALS)

RECEIPT #  7

DATE STAMP
-Q
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 7/10/2019 15:30 PM_____________ (MASS) Serial Register Page__________________________________ Page 1 Of 1

01 10-21-1976;090STAT0090;43USC1744  
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM  
Claim Name: MUSTANG #1 
Case Disposition: ACTIVE 
Required Maintenance Fee: $165.00

Name & Address

Total Acres Serial Number 
20 AMC414571

Lead File Number 
AMC414571

Interest Relationship

CLARK PAUL CLAIM ANT

PO BOX 1308 CONGRESS, AZ 85332-1308

MCGARTH A  J CLAIM ANT

PO BOX 191 RATHDRUM, ID 83858-0191

County / State District

YAVAPAI COUNTY, A Z PHOENIX DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision

14 0080N 0010W 003 SE

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/07/2012 403 LOCATION DATE
03/27/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2539349

07/10/2018 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2019;$155 4208830
08/17/2017 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2018;$155 3943853
08/11/2016 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2017;$155 3628628
08/17/2015 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2016;$155 3369976
08/08/2014 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2015;$155 3097757
08/13/2013 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2014;$140 2854710
08/30/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$140 2645698
03/26/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2012 2539349

08/17/2017 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED REED KENT C 3943853
12/21/2012 635 AMENDED LOCATION FILED REDUCED ACRES; 2714931
10/26/2012 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
03/26/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC414571-AMC414573;

Line Nr R em arks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 o f 1

U nited  States D ep artm en t o f  the In terior  
B u reau  o f  L and M anagem ent

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No: 4504897

T ransaction #: 4625298 
Date o f  Transaction: 07/10/2019

CUSTOMER:
ARNOLD MCGRATH 
PO BOX 191
RATHDRUM,ID 83858-0191 US

LINE
# Q TY D ESC R IPTIO N R EM A R K S UNIT

PR IC E TO TAL

1 1.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
C ASES: AMC414571 /$ 165.00

2020
MAINT/1 - n/a - 165.00

T O T A L : $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/10/2019

NAME: MCGRATH, SANDIE 
PO BOX 191
RATHDRUM ID 83858-0191 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7978 AUTH CODE: 143475
NAME ON 

CARD: SANDIE MCGRATH

SIGNATURE: OVER THE PHONE

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/10/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder


UNITED STATES Afc- Lf /957/
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOk-

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CRED,T CARD PAYMENT
ror Mining Claim Maintenance fee

f

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION -ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION G THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAINANT/OWNER
i\IAME ACROLD .5, /\4 6 6,1,1 7//
ADDRESS P - D . s6X lotl
cITY /2 A71-113/2 Litv) STATE *ID ZiP 53 Zsr
PHONE # 51-0 8 - 6 *7 ·:1776

JEND RECEIPT TO El Above address

-ler (/nckide Narne ana Majing Acidress);

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME
44571 /bltl <--*/6- +11

DATE STAMP
i # of Claim/Site

155.00 Each 
-E I

J
Total Charged »'* rN/T'Als)

3 
pRECEIPT Y 46% 6 PC

Ur 
:FD

,-1
0
'J-

..... FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY .....

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED rNTefJ~



Receipt Page lof 1
1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS. MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Pl IC)ENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4208830
Phone: 602-417-92()()

Transaction #: 4323820
1)ate of Transaction: ()7/10/2018

CUSTOMER:
ARNOLD MCGRATH
P() BOX 191
RATHDRUMAD 83858-0191 lJS

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
I.OCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTI-1 NO. ONLY / 2()19 MAINT1 1.00 - n/a - 155.()0MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (1)
CASES: AMC414571/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POS'I MARKED: N/A
FY PE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/10/2()18

NAME: MCGRATH, ARNOLD
PO BOX 191
RATHDRUM ID 83858-0191 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7978 AUTI I CODE. 1521()1
NAME ON ARNOLD J MCGRATHCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

111 is receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

hups://il mocop()ap933. bl m.doi.net/cgi bin/cbsp/zorder 7/1()/2018



4 1467)

cr:r-
ZVIAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name . \<€.4 e . 'Ree oL x130mAddiess: ,11\2 le \A) . Or. f 11 rr,< A A+C . BLM
:CDcity: -Fnneki#. state: A-I=*: 8601*·3%37 Date

PiTOENTX. ARIZO
N-r

AG 
IP

)
 11 

lul

A 
ST, <

--1<Smmi, m mTelephone: 903-046- 03462 o CD
-77E-mail address: 
-r5,97*.5+ 42:IMP*/~TWZ&~Q/,baay'-11£*. C'en'\ 00 Check here if this is a change of addres~\»

UNE PMS COUNIY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC_No. _NUMBEEi DATA (lf available)

1 41451\ rhuJ/#8 \ laua.Rk RN 1 ~13V

2

i 3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional daims on Form MCF114 No. of Ch,ims*: f x $155 == 17 -0* 1 - In
Check No: 53-3~ Init. Ciz]* &<7*3 -1

Bureau of Land Management Reccipt No.: 34 24.SLR--- - ~---
Arizona State Office For BLM Uie Omlivmw.blm.gov/azl

Form: MCF112* $155 per lode mining claim. mil site, or tunnel site, and $155 for each 20 acres
Revised July 2014or portion thereofforeach placerminlig ciain

This form is availmble from the," - Geological S9*vey and may be reproduced

4*kEB'v-L ~6 ->bel
0/ 4-51 %\\{0 4 ~14355 3

155 5.
~NTERE~

~ ' AUG 2 1 2017
D

BY:__-*Ah~._-



.- Page 1 of 1, Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3943853
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4053532
Date of Transaction: 08/18/2017

CUSTOMER:
PAUL CLARK
PO BOX 1308
CONGRESS,AZ 85332-1308 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
I.OCATABLE MINERALS / MlNING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUI).ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT1 1.00 - n/a - 165.()0MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVIT) 2017/1 TRF/1
CASES: AMC414571/$165.00

TOTAL: $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKEI): 08/16/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/17/2017
CHECK NO. 820

NAME: CLARK, PAUL
PO BOX 13()8
CONGRESS AZ 85332-1308 US

REMARKS
PLEASE USE A NEW MAINTENANCE FEE FORM EACH YEAR YOU FILE/ THANK YOU

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/18/2017



,

- 

9/95-71

CO0 1--
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT c. Z

rr. 
3

' ZOIb AUG 
I

Claimant Name: 1<eN,tr C . fee CL -./1
Address: glia lo \,0 6- f.Arn< A Avi. BLM .
city: Phiwki 4 State: A-Ezip: 8501 -p.31-37 Date > 14<

Stamp E D TrnTelephone: (o 03- 0 4 6- 034U N
E-mail address: ~\ 9 1-4 UX . CD.Af\ z l#_n
signatu,Ii& 4<,1-4~~~go~-8 

C. 71
--

P - 0_,1 rn0 Check here if this is a change of addresA

UNE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECDATA (If available)

1 LI 14 5-1 1 fY\\,l,fwck 1 7*161.PGU~ R N 1 9 3
U

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Fonn MCF114. No. ofClaims*: ( x $155 = dEgat-,
Check No: Spa'~1 Init. C-ij~~

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 3~,Pd'~3.*- - -
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www. blm.gov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Form: MCF112
or portion thereof for each placer mining claim. Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

Ewl- 6645-339
31 3%
l5 C ER)

» 3 -
'.2'.3, U U 1, . , 1

£ AUG 15 2016
dr-_ APro __f
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..:.
-'.- ~ ..- j -':....

PHOENDL AZ+E;52 ' -'46

Kent C. Reed ****k-$41.iAT~--/ .
10 AUG 2016 PM .1.1 L *~--*-3426 W. Glenrosa Avenue ../.I--....LT......  7,2¥--•Phoenix, AZ 85017

0 ~~.il
<Z
Zt» A6 0

00 r.1
U.L.1 CL E
25 4

2
8 2 Bureau of Land Management

CE
Arizona State Office

Z =2 Z One North Central Avenue, Suite 8003 = a-
CO -- Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

11111,1,111!]i,jillill,1111'li,ilit!,1,1,1111'jill'lljjillilljili



.

United States Department of the interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

11 1OENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3628628
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3732392
Date of Transaction: 08/12/2016

Cl) STOMER:
KENT C REED
3426 W GLENROSA AVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85017-3837 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT FEE1 1.00 - n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2017 - 1
CASES: AMC414571/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: 08/10/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/11/2016
CHECK NO: 5239

NAME: REED, KENT
3426 W GI.ENROSA AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85()17-3837 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of'the official electronic record contained therein.



p Form, 3830 - 558 UNITED STATES H N 51 \(June 20141 .
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERI~~

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM

FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

Remitter Name: Ken* C See_i .
Mailing Address: 34a 6 0.6-fen cosA Ave .
City, State, Zip: Phip£~LAL 050 1 -7 ·353 7-
El Check here if this is a change of address.

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. ofefaims /
Total due BLM $7/55.60

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www.blm. gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s) applies to the assessment year c)0) 6 .

PAYMENT DUE TOACRES INCLAIM NAME BLM SERIAL NO. THE BLMCLAIM
(See Instructions on Page 2)

* 1 Ame 41461 \ 4- 26atres 40 155. ODMilsTA*61 1-

VNOZINV 'XIN)CHd

LS :1 d LI 91'IY SIOZ
Use a separate sheet for additional-*14im names, serial,numbtrs, and claimant names and addresses.

03AI3333
~NTERE~ IA017(Continued on page 21 RECEIPT #iZY.1 C I' AUS 2 0 015 4 ~ -m <-25% U
BY:- -



t

..

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the

provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28f and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3834). Since local and State laws

may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and

requirements are satisfied.

2. This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims only. To pay the maintenance fee for lode mining

claims, mill sites or tunnel sites, use Form 3830-5.

3. Complete the section for the number of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM.

4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.

5. List all mining claim names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim ifthe BLM has notified you what the serial

number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number for each claim listed. List the acreage for

each claim and the amount due based on the acreage. See the chart below for amounts due.

6. The maintenance fee for placer mining claims is paid for every 20 acres of the claim or portion thereof. When making a

maintenance fee payment for your placer claim, you should make your payment in accordance with the following chart:

Maintenance Fee Payment
Number of acres in the claim Due Per Claim

< = 20 acres $155

> 20 acres but < = 40 acres $310

> 40 acres but < = 60 acres $465

> 60 acres but < = 80 acres $620

> 80 acres but < = 100 acres $775

> 100 acres but < = 120 acres $930

> 120 acres but < = 140 acres $1,085

> 140 acres but < = 160 acres $1,240

> 160 acres Contact the BLM

Legend: > means greater than; < means less than; = means equal to

7. The name and current mailing addresses ofthe person paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top ofthe form. If

this is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted.

8. Ifneeded, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim names, BLM serial numbers, acres in claim, payment due or

the name and current mailing address of additional claimants.

9. If paying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 4: (a) exact name on the face of the

credit card; (b) amount paid; (c) type of card; (d) credit card number; (e) expiration date of the card; and (f) telephone number.

You must also sign page 4 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the

information requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to record the annual maintenance fee payment for the

claims listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and

43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee. The use of this specific form when paying the maintenance

fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested information on this form that is required to be

submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the required information will delay the BLM's processing of the information

and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the maintenance fee payment, which may result in forfeiture ofthe mining claim(s)

by the claimant.

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-5a, page 2)
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1 Page lofl
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3369976
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3468135
Date of Transaction: 08/18/2015

CUSTOMER:
KENT C REED
3426 W GLENROSA AVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85017-3837 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- MAINT FEE

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD ONE AUTH NOONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED PYMNT (1) -n/a- 155.00
2016CASES: AMC414571/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: 08/14/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/17/2015
CHECK NO: 5134

NAME: REED, KENT C
3426 W GLENROSA AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85017-3837 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/18/2015



4 1 457\

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT cr

Claimant Name: 7.**t C, 94 e- R m 1. r,
Address: 34 R L le o 61 en fo.561. At>e- Z 0 2%

BLM )4 i '34:7city: P h»fl lu_* state: Al zip: 056 1 7 16-37 Date
Telephone: (c:69 - 04\r - 03 4 4 Stamp Z -O 3 5E-mail address: h\{4rk S c. /1 4,~,e© , 66Nn 'signature:3< /6*~p /. <~- L.' 2 ..7 -7 1-1 .

»w ES
N m0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)
8*6 *4AA \_1 414 51\ r \ \E*Un - 1 V wkt# · 5 0 1\N .3

2

3

4 '

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional daims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 1 x 11@=4) 56-
Check No: 527 :27 IniL Wav

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 30 4 795-7
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww. blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

ENTERE

BY:-I
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Ked-6 Reet PHOENIX AZ 15352

-347 6 LU . 616{/\ 1/'65A Riv. 07 AUG 2014 F')4 5 1
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3097757
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3189272
Date of Transaction: 08/11/2014

CUSTOMER:
KENT C REED
3426 W GLENROSA AVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85017-3837 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2015/1
CASES: AMC414571/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: 08/07/2014

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/08/2014
CHECK NO: 5027

NAME: REED, KENT C
3426 W GLENROSA AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85017-3837 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/11/2014



lierm 3 / 0 -53 UNITED STATES Ame_ 414971June 01.)
~~ARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM

FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

Remitter Nanic: K€-nf e. Reed
Mailing Address :34 al, 10 . 6, Len tros A AM
City. State. Zip: Phooal y., C_3501_1387
~ Clieck here ifti~ is a clia,i!59 of ati(Iress.

f\\DI\€ 603· -046 - 03 4lp FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S I-SE

No. of claims
Total d,ie BLM S 1 40. DD

1. Tlie maintenance fee may be paid by cash check money order. Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Accomit. or credit cuid (VISA. Americau Express, Discover. 01 Mastelead), Pityllielits lillist bc ictilitted
to the BLM Slate Office wliere your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed. the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
mid reccived at the proper BLM State 01'fice within 15 calcurlar days attct the di,e clate. Payine,11% may pilso be
111:,de by telephone zifing a credit card. A complete liging of BLM State Offices with their addiesses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. flie maintenance fre for the following claint(%) applics to the assessment year Jold

PAYMENT DUE TOACRES INCLABI NAME BLM SERIAL NO. THE BLMCLAIM
(See Instructions on Page 2)

f1 Usninj *' AMe- 414571 <=ZO *140.Do

NO. OF CLAIMS <
AMOUNT 490-«
RECEIPT NO. 67<25-47/0
INIT. r-«1-

** BLM-ASO**

Us c .1 39„t ate dicet for additioi n, 1 cl aim iwincs. 5 Cl  illl l iumber s. al id c 1.1 unalit imm cs an d i ddrcs scs.

, Contumed on pa Me 2)

3 -'93

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER 6f J

1 SO
';71

AUG 2 1 2013 ~ , '
-~,1.. I rn

n
'71'CJ -
.1

-0



K~ceipt. Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2854710
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2940493
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2013

CUSTOMER:
KENT C REED
3426 W GLENROSA AVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85017-3837 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- MAINT FEENOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO1 1.00 ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED PYMNT (1) -n/a - 140.00

2014CASES: AMC414571/$140.00

TOTAL: $140.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 140.00 POSTMARKED: 08/12/2013

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/13/2013
CHECK NO: 4916

NAME: REED, KENT C
3426 W GLENROSA AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85017-3837 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/14/13



UNITED STATES
14 r46 -5 53-/60'r DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 6976/ 4/9511

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT. 
For Mining Claim Maintinanci Fic

[~ THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION-ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBIUTY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNERNAME P440L 0LA-4/vE
ADDRESS /O 3©E /303
clrY 630©SkESS STATE ~1 2 zip 8533-Z_,PHONE I  90 - 43--7 675-63
SEND RECEIPT TO Above address

[-1 Other 07(/ude Name and Mating Adc,essl

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SiTE NAME_FS-3 1 50 1-43EA-Ex©(100 4/«-5.-7 1 »St/ir-n~XJES' I

DATE STAMP2 -0# of Claim/Site 
III

BLM ACD

91? AUGm140.00 Each 
rr·1

...1 23$ c~22) Totd Chargedow -- 0
Ld 1 0

-7
m -0 , ,~rnfl / 0C?ECEIPT ,# 90 (-13 'Y o - 71
/1.ENTERS" · 're, ' > 4=- 25

3 #4J rela.56 - 140 - »*46/«73« 63'w*nit#; ck~ u,
1, 734 - b JEN,U'r,CS• A=r 9413 2 r¥-r

..... FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ..... 1
OATE iNITIALS VERIFIED



United States Departnumt of the Interior
---0, Bureau of Land Nilhagement Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2645698
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2726467
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2012

CUSTOMER:
PAUL CLARK
PO BOX 1308
CONGRESS,AZ 85332-1308 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1' 1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY MAINT -n/a - 280.00RECEIVED 2013/2
CASES: AMC352160/$280.00

TOTAL: $280.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 280.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/30/2012

NAME: CLARK, PAUL
PO BOX 1308
CONGRESS AZ 85332-1308 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX1674 AUTH CODE: 195605
NAME ON CARD: PAUL CLARK

EXPIRES: 05/2016
SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/14/2019

I Ill li~ Ill lilli li Ill i~~ il HT ICI li Ill Illi
Box Number= AZ15049

Claim Begin-End: AMC415571-AMC414573

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

lillillilll'llilillilll'llill Ililli AZ15049-12 AMC414434-AMC414683



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERICID
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME5

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 04/04/2012 07:45 AM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of 3

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC41457120.660
Claim Name: MUSTANG #1 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC414571
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

REED KENT C 3426 W GLENROSA PHOENIX, AZ 85017 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

CLARK PAUL PO BOX 1308 CONGRESS, AZ 85332-1308 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County I
14 0080N 0010W 003 SE HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/07/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

03/27/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2539349

03/26/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2012 2539349

03/26/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC414571-AMC414573;

Line Nr Remarks

- 414 5-7/ _ ~.4 6LCLL Lict.'1 vy\

~50 0 >C G 0 6

- 4/4 .--70- £3 V\- d Li) 4 5-7 3
',n.601 4,+ Atninsionf (29=

prchi 010 + :3-*350
--

c#Aut r* cce-

4141 - .3 C Y -4 1-1 CTS ~cxzten +

rj; U.r A)

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERI911
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME&!

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 04/04/2012 07:45 AM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 2 of 3

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC 1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC414572158.790
Claim Name: MUSTANG #2 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC414571
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

CLARK PAUL PO BOX 1308 CONGRESS, AZ 85332-1308 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0090N 0030W 031 SE HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/10/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

03/27/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2539349

03/26/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2012 2539349

03/26/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC414571-AMC414573;

Line Nr Remarks

*d ay Etou.$14 LoCAtofs 1 6,(~:6, IS 1 51,19 Acrei

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERI
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEM

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 04/04/2012 07:45 AM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 3 of 3

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC 1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC414573158.790
Claim Name: MUSTANG #5 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC414571
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

CLARK PAUL PO BOX 1308 CONGRESS, AZ 85332-1308 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

MAXON RODNEY PO BOX 867 CONGRESS, AZ 85332-0867 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

MURRY BOB PO BOX 855 OATMAN, AZ 86433-0855 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

SEUTE HELEN PO BOX 656 CONGRESS, AZ 85332-0656 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

ROWLAND JACKIE PO BOX 408 OATMAN, AZ 86433-0408 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

BLISS NANCY 1699 N 3 1/4 RD MESICK, MI 49668-9362 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
RUSSEL QUINTIN RR 1 BOX 214 BIRCH TREE, MO 65438-9646 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

COSMAN KAREN 312 E 5TH ST EDGERTON, KS 66021-2122 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0090N 0030W 031 SW HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/10/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

03/27/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2539349

03/26/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2012 2539349

03/26/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC414571-AMC414573;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
MTP Checked by APR 0 2 2012 <8

DATA
ENTERED APR 04 2012 Q~ GEO Checked by 6Pi? 6 9 5'817 ~f;
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AMC L.-11457 | ,- AMC 4 14573
M OF CLAIMS & TYPE CHARGES

# LODE Location Fee @ $34 = $

9 PLACER Processing Fee @ $ 15 = $ 45
Y ~ ASSOCIAnON PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 = $ *30
# MILL SITE Overage (+) $

It TUNNEL SITE Shortage(-) $ J~~) -= ~/ -7f, PS
5'19-1Other Fees $

20.(04 < 158,79 TOLAL $ 5-- L'j
.\RE TH~R~ ENOUGH ~CAT~ORS? a-Ov-*1 6,»cees 0 10 *OILT- *OL.

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - TIMELY FILED~7~ 2)A{f ._BLAN'&8316
Over-the-Counter ( 1 Mail ( 16 Yes I vf- No ( 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - r ~~V~ 7 /t/L~ SEC ~_52
T 61 A a 3LO sle. 6 1
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM ( ) FOREST SERVICE ( ) SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes ( ) No ( )

WILDERNESS AREA: No ( ) Yes ( }

SPLIT ESTATE - N/A ( 1 SX C ) PX C } SRHA ( 1 OTHER ( )
Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A ( } Yes ( } No ( )

A 164 
L

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 -
Open to Entry on: N/A ( )

COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID ( } PARTIALLY VOID ( ) PVT MINERALS ( 1 WITHDRAWN LANDS ( L

OTHER ( )

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

************************** FINAL ADJUDICATION **************************

DATE NITIALS



Cul A f , t re c o i O . c. p \ «. \ 9 0
Amcd'4571

Pci.-\ C\AR F. ¥nl,9+J*5 14 1
fo Bo * 1309
Cun91055 442 95332

Tnmendmen-r 4-0 511 f
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM __ ng

1 N .
0

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the m 0 St(X n»~ ~ | 0-1 t--3
r·n · -: 30
Cl :-BLM -

D< '.0 . CDplacer mining claim has been located by Date . rn
-

StampKent C Re ed whose current mailing 11 11 1-~6-- V
r~4 -30

address is 3926 w GlenroSA Auf
' 5 = 23

Qho€A<*4 B 2 15017-623-7 .
 C- '71

The general course of this claim is EA st 77 60 est and it is situated in

9 Go 4 ;361.- \ County, Arizona.

This claim is 13 26 feet in length and 6 6 6 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1326 feet in a .

direction to the end line and 66 6 feet ina direction to the end line.

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3  Township

0 8 /1, , Range O l W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SEL quaIT-or of Sec tion .2

6 <1 46; O \ U) , . , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 4 he S (2 C of n er O 4-
11\0*ang t* 1 It) 46 1 91 (0 2=ss c-<>- p 6 0 rn,no n
C.Of - h k rh Sec * 3 . / 0 i 11

' 324DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ~ day d A14 4,•A , 20 / Z.
LocAToR (s) Fav i CI,ARI<. Po Bo>( 1308 6-Sonqress *42- 95332~

pj 65:ovk U
Form MCF102

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

\1 + A--r



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer

1 mile I

1 
0 N , „0

ful CD
7 f"17

CD 41
NW NE 2'< . 1\J

ECEIk53 1

53 'IJ '1-4
)0

1 m
ile

e
-J

'- 
r F i r r

&336SW SE' 
CELF19 /6 (6 r©-5

\

NScale: 1" = 2000 feet. ,
1. The above map depicts the r'h V 5,-44 1/~ t~ ~ mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
3 , Township 8 A J , Range ~ \ J , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

YAU 6Lf aL \ County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: Old loud PI 26
».) Itb~Gleck SU; o lb'~ 5-re-eph Strq) Now .

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and ~eet~between daim corners are as depicted on the map.
, Form MCFIOOs

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



6/he 4 K €Corc-tre r 1104, L 10,

Po40\ 61 A e K
Po 60 x 1308 canl '-ess

A-2- 95 337.

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM -3 r· 7
C V

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 177 V s +A A) 6- 40- 45
BLM _

placer mining daim has been located by Date - -;

Stamp 
23

kente, Reed whose current mailing 71 , it']

address is 3 92 6 60, Glen ros A A ve - -

Phoenix , AZ 250 /3 - 3937 -

The general course of this claim is Z £23 7~ 73 UU 6'512- and it is situated in

0
Yct Ucxr G., 1 County, Arizona.

This daim is / 500 feet in length and 6 O O feet in width. This claim runs from the

4 location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately / 5 00eetina /1/ f

direction to the end line and 6, DO feet in a direction to the . end line.

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3  Township

OY N , Range 61 e , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona . This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
-

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SE Goo <-12,- 6-f 5-e ction 0 b
--

0% 4 6 1 W ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona . 0

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (ifany) concerning its locality are as follows: Th€« 58- Corner of c.n

rf\06+A W 6- *# 3- l.5 04 /9/6 13,435 6.~p

Com rn on Corners 5€c 1,3,/O,//
J I

DATEDAND POSTED onthe ground this 7 * day of rnAFOH , 20 /2<

LOCATOR (s) flul CLAR K Po 8016 130% Con1 ress /N) 9'5 8302
Form MCF102

j 
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ®

1 mile ,

01

r.·

A
1\)
0. :rn

NW NE -til rn
f. - -~ ri23

1 m
ile --4

'or
)

SW SE
/9/(r 8 r,>55 6(x p

-7-0 1
*00, i MuS tA1 1 # 1 V

. iScale : 1" = 2000 feet. ,

1. The above map depicts the fn U 5 -1-- CK Y~ '-t* 3- mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
0

3 ,Township F A , Range / U) , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, -cr
--

Yk V Cl, Q CL' i County, Arizona.
r---

c.n
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 1 ' P 06 91 PE -J

d il , I
Loitb & Red Si-4 p./6 Gre,en Str, p Belou.7 . --

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners are as depicted on the map.

, Form MCFlOOB
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
)
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U.S. POSTAGE
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0006 $5.90l- 1 L---- 85004 00045830-01

1-1//VIU I T
MAIL Mailing Envelope

UNITEDSTATES POSTAL SERVICE 
SFor Domestic and International Use

United States Pos~ Senficee-*.9 \XVisit us at usps.com
D VERY CONFIRMATION' b0

Any amount of mailable material may be enclosed, as long From:/EV#diteunas the envelope is not modified, and the contents are
entire!y confined within the envelope with the adhesive Aul C 1 #R K

d~~ile~V 
v,~Y2ZsZ~~S~ 57 BUE
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u-//4 < n ·. Ae Co rded fri 64\ 1 hecora -er 5 613(1 0 0 ~i'

~fo
j FU i, 1 6 L A R k

f, 0 6 o % i 31 6,8
Coly reks '42-35332

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM j- ; rn
Z 1 -

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the nl U.1 +/(51 r)~ ~1 ).
BLM 5 - 6 ..LI:7

- --.4-41

placer mining daim has been located by Date : V
r

Stamp 
,-, 6

P(4 1 1 (il A R \< whose current mailing : T, ni
0

address is Po D o i /308
- r.:, >

Cong viss /4 -2- W S 33-1
I ,

The general course of this claim is Alo rt h~-5 0 uth anditis situated In

~ CA ~ C.~ Ct l County, Arizona. Igs,

This claim is 51 8 30 feet in length and 526 6 0 feet in width. This claim runs from the
-/--

j location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 4 630 feet in a /L/C) f'~4-)

direction tothe Scii/fhendlineand SUr 30feetina 2&<«:>f- direction to the W (25'7~ end line.

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3/ , Township

09 A , Range 03 LJ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompasses ~

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 6 E , 62 L.,(4 r -1, r O f S St. f / o n

31 J 619 N 03 vU SeCI.-t-;c,B 3 1 · . ,Glia Salt River Baseand Meridian, Arizona.

AMCI 14512The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 5 12 (F (/ c c 01-f r c) f-
I.

3 1 0.9 tv 03k' Section 31

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 1 0 ' *1 day of /77 0 /'C k , 20 1 Z

LOCATOR (s) 9(~A*£ CA., li- 1
Form MCF102

i 
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer 10§

4 1 mile '

r-1

A
J

RECEI'\ ENW NE 0.- -

-9L.. '.') 0
-:1

1 m
ile

/3 itsm us 4-ci'2~
) 51=1=. 2 0

SW SE 7630

A 
64

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet, ,

1. The above map depicts the m L?STh ryl * SL mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
C17

31 , Township 09 0 , Range 0 3_ \,l) , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, .-3
ro

C

41 p a prA , County, Arizona.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows:

UJ) l" Red Sfrip (r"Ble€.STrif at Tor
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners are as depicted on the map.

, Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



NAME FORMS
REQUIRES THAT THE NAMES OF ALL OF OWNERS AND THEIR

( CURRENT ADDRESS SHALL BE IDENTIIELD ON ALL
INSTRUMENTS REQUIRED TO BE RECORDED OR FILEED BY
REGULATIONS, 43 CFR SUBPART 3833

CLAIMANT' S NAME Paul C\A Rk
ADDRESS Po (3>0 K /30 3 CITY 6 0 nj r e-6 5
STATE /9 2- ZIP 55331 PHONE( 923) 921- 9303

CLAIMANT' S NAME D i CL A n a /n 04 45 'C
ADDRESS 1 /308 194 Fh St E . dTY G r-cA* h a M
STATE LUCL zIP 98338 PHONE(~OW 93-7- 4603

CLAIMANT'SNAME FrAnklin OA CiVS€.
ADDRESS / / 30 % 1 94 Ah 5+ AT cIty 6 ra h h rn
STATE U) CL ZIP 9 933~ PHONE ((2*MI) €80:Y#'

253-677-4302

CLAIMANT'SNAME Quint~n Rt,sse\\
ADDRESS Rt 1 6 c) X 214-1 CITY 6 1 rE h Tr€ 6
STATE TA O ZIP 6 5 4 3% PHONE (42*)-7/2 -6 095

AMC  
4513

573 -
CLAIMANT' S NAME L, n doL G fri c e
ADDRESS <2693 AJ, Aurnt RLMALIC~Ty Prescott
STATE /1 Z ZIP 96305 PHONE,(9,257) 175¢-~/543 F?

1-0 E.,
25'. ...

1-.- -7

CLAIMANT' S NAME 60 b murrcvy -- -4 < :
.:61

ADDRESS Fo BOY 855 (*Ty Oat Man i °» 
.'ii

STATE A 2- ZIP 16933 PHONE AZY) 769-7900 I> b
-,1

CD n

CLAIMANT'S NAME R 0 na In~ Se U~~~
ADDRESS PO Box /05 6 CITY. Con~re53
STATE * A Z~ zIp <25331 PHONE (9 /3 709- 1707

7 7
---,

' 
l
l
 

-

CLAIMANT' S NAME D Arr4 n 561/-te , ; T:.7

ADDRESS 312 EaM+ 4'-th CITY f. Aq erTD n : u
STATE KS ZIP 6601-1 PHONE APS) 54% 744%- 1<3

-, .., 0 i'/1
1= 3 0

0

L,1 ,71--1

m v 51, A 4 4 4% )-



Recorder-lt l'se (-3 nlyU,4 4.n 4 e L o f 3 9 cj r --4, 1
To

PAQI CLARK
fo 60* 130%
EC>,1 7 ress AL 3.5 332

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the rn 6, 6+ A n~j */ S _ r--3 r -3
I.-U

BLM 5 - 1\>

placer mining claim has been located by Date ,
Stamp 

- 3:3-/

Pc: U i (. 1 }1 A K whose current mailing (D
- , Al

t1»

address is 0 0 6 0 .9 1303 4 - -7 - 1 :-6

r t. 59 55 3 31 - . - *1
Li i

The general course of this claim is .4/0 I+ h i/' 5 /2 i,-1/1 and it is situated in -4 lil

Yup c\,f a i County , Arizona . 626' 30 A 01 A

This daim is 2 8 30 feet in length and /*Zi~?SRi feet in width. This claim runs from the ~ ' 0'

location monument on which this locati  on notice is posted approximately 2 6 3 Ofeet in a /O fl» j I

direction to the S ~9 c 11-h end line and J ~ 3 t in a 24 Vt- direction to the \,U'6) 54 end line.

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 9 1, Township

09 A.) . Range 0 3 k,/ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona . This daim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 6 1,(.1 0 un, rT? r r>f S e.c.+1  0 B 3 1

AMC4

09 4 0 3 l*) 5 ecj'/ O,7 3 / · . ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona .

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 3 l.l ) G c IVa <7-f r Of c-n

Sec·H r B 31 094/ O 3 Lo S ec-t, on 3 1 LU

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this / O-rk day of /99 4 &7 6 , 20 / 2-

\Wa<11<8) Pra,/ -0/n'd19
Form MCF102

) 
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer *~

1 mile I

C UJA K-\ 0 (4(<\ ~6¢<0
~55* LJ~ NW

Al . }
52 '- r-
r-©

1 m
ile C

-- - 53

mvs +Alj'' 1 1 PO
L/.j ' ·44 57 ~ t'3~ -rl

SW 62 SE r.-4
Cj

111 -

4--- 463(L-1

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet, , LA

1. The above map depicts the i'TI US 1-a n~ 1+ 5 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

31 , Township 6 5 4/ , Range 0 3 i'L' , (Nia and Salt River Base and Meridian, 0
CYAp ap (x / County , Arizona .

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 9 'fl/C R P©
I 1' c-n

\r 1 61 ve\£' ST-c I -p 40 f R * d . - jW
3. Th~ bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCFIOOa
Revised July 2005

1 This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



I -

NAME FORMS
REQUIRES THAT THE NAMES OF ALL OF OWNERS AND THEIR
CURRENT ADDRESS SHALL BE IDENTHELD ON ALL
INSTRUMENTS REQUIRED TO BE RECORDED OR FILEED BY
REG ULATIONS, 43 CFR SUBPART 3833

CLAIMANT'S NAME PAL' 1 8 1 ARk1
ADDRESS ~ 0 80 1 /30 1' CITY On n~ rrS SSTATE /2 2_ ZIP T 55 32? PHONE C 9*8) 93«-7 9 50,9

CLAIMANTS NAME 6? UIrl T,)1 *v V55 € ~ *Lq 'peADDRESS R+ 1 80% X 19 CITY 6, rcK Tree
STATE IM D ZIP 6 54 3 f PHONE C 573) 7 / 2. 6 09 8

CLAIMANT'S NAME 130 b rn Ortv Ne* 3,9
ADDRESS Po BOK 95 5 CITY ocr- wn cl n
STATE /% 21 zip 86433 PHONE ( 92 9 ) 7 69- 7400

CLAIMANT S NAME Ae.kie RoutcincEADDRESS P 0 BOX .108 CITY 00,+ nnct Y)

ANC 4 
4513

STATE /4 2- ZIP 9 6 4 33 PHONE MZY ) 76 8- 6 332

CLAIMANT S NAME Helen Seute 1ADDRESS P 0 BoX 6 5 (0 CITY Co n 9 r€ 3-5STATE At ZIP 85 33-4 PHONE (973 ) 9 90 - 5009

CLAIMANTS NAME Acl re h Cos n'161 #1 464 >17

ADDRESS 312 ZAS+ 3-*A CITY EaloerlonSTATE /<3 ZIP 66 021 PHONE (q/3 ) 94%- 799/

CLAIMANTS NAME R oJ n e Ym Lxo n **' 5,
ADDRESS 4> O 80)6 86 7 CITY Co n ~ re 5-SSTATE /4- 2. ZIP 95332. PHONE<922) 92-1 6329 5

=2 7
2. 4 23-3 2. n~ fCLAIMANTS NAME Nancy 5 , 511534 -

ADDRESS /699 4/; 3 4 Acl- CITY r¥*:€=St*, /77 €-5/6/< i ItSTATE 61*ch,fia'l zIp 4 96 6 f PHONE (23 C ) 0 7 5 -- / 4£/4 51 C

03.- Li rli

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
APR 0 42018 4 £4 30 r

te

rn uSiA 1\} (-r --Els €



RUN TIME: 02:49 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 04/02/2012
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 033817
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 008ON 0010W Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
281001 PENDING 003 ALIQ SWSW;

Serial Number: AZA 025479
Total Case Acres: 11,840.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 009ON 003OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
231106 AUTHORIZED 031 ALIQ NWNE,NENW,

FF PART LOT 1;
LOTS 2-5;

Serial Number: AZA 031799
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 009ON 003OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
293200 EXPIRED . 031 FF PORTION OF;



RUN TIME: 02:49 PM RUN DATE: 04/02/2012
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 008ON 001OW 003, 14 008ON 001OW 999, 14 009ON 003OW 031, 14 009ON 003OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 5

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH RANGE 3 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 8 NORTH RANGE 1 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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